Description of Collateral None. 

Maturity Date July 2, 2025 

Type 
Promissory Note with Seller related to Purchase of 

Assets by the Company 

Principal Amount Outstanding $1,250,000 

Interest Rate and Amortization Schedule 

The loan is payable as follows:  

(i) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) 

paid on the earlier of 12 months following 

the closing date (December 9, 2024) or 

within 45 days of the receipt by the 

Company of at least $2,000,000 in a Series 

A Offering of PlayersTV, Inc.; and  

(ii) Two Hundred Fifty Thousand ($250,000) 

paid on the last day of each quarter after the 

initial payment in (i) above until the 

principal amount is paid in full.  

Description of Collateral Secured by purchased assets. 

Maturity Date December 9, 2026 

TRANSACTIONS WITH RELATED PERSONS AND CONFLICTS OF INTEREST